
 

***UPDATED 8.7.2024*** 

 

NOTICE OF 2024 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

Notice is hereby given that the 

COMMUNITY COMMISSION FOR PUBLIC SAFETY AND 
ACCOUNTABILITY 

will hold public meetings on the following dates and at the following times and locations: 

 
Thursday, January 25, 2024, 6:30pm  
Irish American Heritage Center 
4626 N. Knox, Chicago, IL 60630 
 
Thursday, February 29, 2024, 6:30pm  
Malcolm X College 
1900 W. Jackson, Chicago, IL 60612 
 
Thursday, March 21, 2024, 6:30pm 
Kennedy King College  
6301 S. Halsted St., Chicago, IL 60621 
 
Thursday, April 25, 2024, 6:30pm   
St. James Community Church 
8000 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, IL 60619 
 
Thursday, May 30, 2024, 6:30pm   
Truman College 
1145 W. Wilson Ave., Chicago, IL 60640 
 
Thursday, June 27, 2024, 6:30pm   
St. Sabina Church  
1210 W 78th Place, Chicago, IL 60629 
 
 

 
Thursday, July 25, 2024, 6:30pm   
Malcolm X College 
1900 W. Jackson, Chicago, IL 60612 
 
Tuesday, August 14, 2024, 6:30pm ***  
DuSable Museum  
740 E 56th Pl, Hyde Park, Chicago, IL 60637  
 
Thursday, September 26, 2024, 6:30pm  
St. Sabina Church  
1210 W 78th Place, Chicago, IL 60629 
 
Thursday, October 31, 2024, 6:30pm  
Kennedy King College  
6301 S. Halsted St., Chicago, IL 60621 
 
Thursday, November 14, 2024, 6:30pm  
National Museum of Mexican Art 
1852 W 19th Street, Chicago, IL 60608 
 
Thursday, December 12, 2024, 6:30pm  
Irish American Heritage Center 
4626 N. Knox, Chicago, IL 60630 
 


